Auditors of the Company for the first term of five (5) consecutive years, to hold office from the conclusion of ensuing 
50th AGM till the conclusion of the 55th AGM of the Company.

The remuneration proposed to be paid to the Statutory Auditors for Financial Year 2022-23 is ` 3,50,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakhs & Fifty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses.

For the subsequent years of their term of appointment, the remuneration shall be decided by the Board of Directors 
based on recommendation of the Audit Committee and agreed by Statutory Auditors from time to time.